

# **Lions Club of Imphal Greater**

Lions Clubs International, Distt. 322-D

President
Naorem Umakanta Singh
Singjamei Chinga Mathak
9436021920
um3kanta@yahoo.com

Secretary
Mutum Jogen Singh
Kongba Kshetri Leikai
9436027205
mutumjogen@gmail.com

Treasurer
Peter Kshetrimayum
Khagempalli Panthak
9856031236
imphalgreater@live.in



# **EXECUTIVE OFFICERS**Lionistic Year 2011-12

<u>I.P.P.</u>

Kh. Khrisnan Singh

<u>1st V.P.</u>

P. Kunjabihari Singh

2nd V.P.

W. Sotaranjan Singh

3rd V.P.

N. Samananda Singh

P.R.O.

Thongam Arun

<u>Jt. Secreatary</u>

N. Bijoy Singh

Jt. Treasurer

Vikas Jain

Membership Director
Thanmal Dugar

Editor, Lion Spectrum Dr. Kh. Lala Singh

### **Directors**

Dr. Kh. Lala Singh

M. Gojendra Singh

Th. Joykumar Singh

M. Shyambabu Singh

W. Haricharon Singh

Sushil Kumar Agarwal

Bindu Kar

Ashok Kongjengbam

Arun Thokchom

Annie Anil

Samarjit Senjam

<u>Tamer</u> KamalKr Jain

Tail Twister Irom Umakanta

### Ref. No. LCIG/2011-12/06

Imphal the 22nd Oct. 2011

To

The Editor(s)

Press and Media of Manipur

Subject :- Press Coverage of Peace Poster Contest "Children Know Peace" on 23rd Oct., 2011 at DM College Arts Hall from 10 am

Respected Sir,

The Lions Club of Imphal Greater, Lions Clubs International is organising a Peace Poster Contest on the theme "Children Know Peace" on 23rd Oct., 2011 at DM College Arts Hall from 10 am. Winner will be awarded with Rs 3000 and Certificate and five consolation prizes of Rs 500 with Certificete at Club Level. Spot registration will start 1 hour ahead of the commencement of the contest. I am also attaching the contest rule of the contest.

In this regard, I, on behalf of Lions Club of Imphal Greater would like to request you kindly to extend your kind cooperation by covering up this Project.

Programme: starting 10.00 am

Preferred coverage timing: 10.30-11.00 am

With warm regards

Sincerely yours,

(Lion Thongam Arun)

P.R.O.

Lions Club of Imphal Greater



## **Lions Club of Imphal Greater**

Lions Clubs International, Distt. 322-D

President
Naorem Umakanta Singh
Singjamei Chinga Mathak
9436021920
um3kanta@yahoo.com

Secretary
Mutum Jogen Singh
Kongba Kshetri Leikai
9436027205
mutumjogen@gmail.com

Treasurer
Peter Kshetrimayum
Khagempalli Panthak
9856031236
imphalgreater@live.in



# **EXECUTIVE OFFICERS**Lionistic Year 2011-12

I.P.P. Kh. Khrisnan Singh

<u>1st V.P.</u> P. Kunjabihari Singh

2nd V.P. W. Sotaranjan Singh

3rd V.P.
N. Samananda Singh

P.R.O. Thongam Arun

<u>Jt. Secreatary</u> N. Bijoy Singh

<u>Jt. Treasurer</u> Vikas Jain

Membership Director Thanmal Dugar

Editor, Lion Spectrum Dr. Kh. Lala Singh

### **Directors**

Dr. Kh. Lala Singh M. Gojendra Singh Th. Joykumar Singh M. Shyambabu Singh W. Haricharon Singh

Sushil Kumar Agarwal Bindu Kar Ashok Kongjengbam Arun Thokchom Annie Anil

> <u>Tamer</u> KamalKr Jain

Samarjit Senjam

<u>Tail Twister</u> Irom Umakanta

## *Ref. No.* LCIG/2011-12/07

#### LIONS INTERNATIONAL PEACE POSTER CONTEST RULES

Contest is open to students who will be 11, 12 or 13 years of age on November 15. Eligible birthdates can be found under the Contest Rules & Conditions found in the Peace Poster kit.

Artwork m...ust be no smaller than 13 inches by 20 inches (33 centimeters by 50 centimeters) and no larger than 20 inches by 24 inches (50 centimeters by 60 centimeters). Do not mat or frame artwork.

Only one entry per student per year, and each entry must be the work of only one student.

All artwork must be the individual student's original creation. Duplications are not accepted.

All media are accepted. Note: Chalk, charcoal and pastel entries should be sealed with a fixative spray to prevent smearing. Do not laminate entries. Three-dimensional entries will not be accepted. Nothing may be glued, stapled or attached to the artwork in any way.

The use of lettering or numbering on the front of the poster, in any language, is not allowed. All artist signatures or initials should be written on the back of the poster.

Artwork should be done on a flexible material, so it can be rolled for shipping in a mailing tube. Do not fold poster.

Participants accept all responsibility for late, lost, misdirected or illegible entries. Entries sent with insufficient postage will be disqualified. Lions Clubs International is not responsible for entries damaged, destroyed or lost during the judging process. Entries cannot be acknowledged or returned; they become property of Lions Clubs International upon receipt. Peace Poster Contest images cannot be used without written permission from Lions Clubs International.

In consideration for the opportunity to enter the Peace Poster Contest, participants agree to allow Lions Clubs International to use their names and photographs for promotional and publicity purposes. In addition, the international grand prize winner, two family members (one being a parent or legal guardian) and the sponsoring club president or a club member (as designated by the sponsoring club president) are required to attend the award ceremony at Lions Day with the United Nations. An international grand-prize winner is not eligible to receive subsequent prizes in future Peace Poster contests sponsored by Lions Clubs International. By entering, participants agree to be bound by these rules and the decisions of the judges and Lions Clubs International.

Lions Clubs International may cancel the contest without notice at any time. The contest is void where prohibited, taxed or restricted by law.